Springfield Thunderbirds: Playoff Numerical Roster

# Name Pos Ht. Wt. Born Birthplace
3 Matt Kessel D 6-3 215 6/23/00 Bloomfield Hills, Ml
4 Tommy Cross D 6-3 201 12/12/89 Simsbury, CT
5 Tyler Tucker D 6-1 203 3/1/00 Thunder Bay, ON
7 Sam Anas RW 5-8 157 6/1/93 Potomac, MD
11 Hugh McGing Lw/C 5-8 167 7/11/98 Chicago, IL
14 Steven Santini D 6-2 202 3/7/95 Bronxville, NY
16 Dakota Joshua C 6-3 206 5/15/96 Dearborn, Ml
17 Nikita Alexandrov C 5-10 185 9/16/00 Burgwedel, Germany
18 Mathias Laferriere RW 6-2 188 6/27/00 Montreal, QC
19 MacKenzie MacEachern LW 6-2 193 3/9/94 Bloomfield Hills, Ml
21 Luke Witkowski D 6-2 216 4/14/90 Holland, Ml
22 Josh Wesley D 6-3 201 4/9/96 Hartford, CT
24 Klim Kostin LW/RW 6-3 215 5/5/99 Penza, Russia
25 Griffin Luce D 6-3 217 3/10/98 Williamsville, NY
27 Keean Washkurak LW 5-10 190 8/16/01 Waterloo, ON
28 Tanner Kaspick C 6-0 200 1/28/98 Brandon, MB
29 Nathan Todd RW 6-1 200 12/2/95 Kemptville, ON
30 Joel Hofer G 6-5 179 7/30/00 Winnipeg, MB
31 Colten Ellis G 6-1 188 10/5/00 Antigonish, NS
37 Brady Lyle D 6-1 211 6/6/99 North Bay, ON
39 Charlie Lindgren G 6-2 179 12/18/93 Lakeville, MN
41 Will Bitten RwW 5-11 180 7/10/98 Ottawa, ON
48 Calle Rosen D 6-1 188 2/2/94 Vaxjo, SWE
63 Matthew Peca C 5-10 181 4/27/93 Petawawa, ON
77 Drew Callin C/RW 6-3 205 4/5/95 Middleton, WI
81 James Neal LW 6-3 212 9/3/87 Whitby, ON
Goal Streaks (Min. 2 GP) Assist Streaks (Min. 2 GP) Point Streaks (Min. 2 GP)

Dakota Joshua - 3GP (2-2-4)
Will Bitten - 3GP (1-3-4)
Calle Rosen - 3GP (1-3-4)

# Name First Last

7 Sam Anas ANN-iss

11 Hugh McGing MUH-ging

14 Steven Santini san-TEEN-ee
18 Mathias Laferriere muh-THIGH-iss luh-FAIR-ee-AIR
19 MacKenzie MacEachern muh-KECK-rinn
24 Klim Kostin KAH-stinn

25 Griffin Luce LOOSE

27 Keean Washkurak KEY-in WASH-kerr-ick
30 Joel Hofer HOE-furr

63 Matthew Peca PECK-uh

77 Drew Callin CAL-inn



Springfield Thunderbirds: 2021-22 Regular Season Team Records

Category
Overall:
Home:
Road:

Scoring 5 (or more) Goals:
Scoring 4 Goals:
Scoring 3 Goals:

Scoring 2 Goals:

Scoring 1 Goal:
Not Scoring:

Scoring first:

Leading after 1 period:
Tied after 1 period:
Trailing after 1 period:

Outshooting opponent:
Outshot by opponent:
Even shots:

Recording 0-19 Shots:
Recording 20-29 Shots:
Recording 30-39 Shots:
Recording 40-49 Shots:

Recording 50+ Shots:

Scoring 3 (or more) PP Goals:
Scoring 2 PP Goals:

Scoring 1 PP Goal:

Not Scoring a PP Goal:

Scoring a Short-Handed Goal:

Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:
Friday:
Saturday:

ALL OT + SO Record:

5 Minute 3-on-3 OT Record:
Shootout Record:

vs. Atlantic:
vs. North:

After a Win:

W-L-OTL -SOL

43-24-6-3
26-10-2-0
17-14-4-3

11-1-

13 -

oo—‘cnoo
conv LS o

4-
4-6-
1-7-
0-3-
25-11-5-1

18-7-3-1
13-4-2-1
12-13-1-1

26-10-3-0
15-14-3-3
2-0-0-0

0-0-0-0
12-14-3-2
20-7-3-1
9-3-0-
1-0-0-

0
0

37-18-5-2
6-6-1-1

22-14-3-3

Cateaorv

1-Goal Games:
2-Goal Games:
3 (or more) -Goal Games:

Allowing 5 (or more) Goals:
Allowing 4 Goals:

Allowing 3 Goals:

Allowing 2 Goals:

Allowing 1 Goal:

Not Allowing a Goal:

Opponent Scoring first:

Leading after 2 periods:
Tied after 2 periods:
Trailing after 2 periods:

Having More Penalty Minutes:
Having Fewer Penalty Minutes:
Even Penalty Minutes:

Allowing 0-19 Shots:
Allowing 20-29 Shots:
Allowing 30-39 Shots:
Allowing 40-49 Shots:

Allowing 50+ Shots:

Allowing 3 (or more) PP Goals:
Allowing 2 PP Goals:

Allowing 1 PP Goal:

Not Allowing a PP Goal:

Allowing a Short-Handed Goal:

October:
November:
December:

January:

February:
March:
April:

Shootout - Scoring First:

Shootout - Opponent Scores First:
Shootout - Extra Shooters:

Night Games (5 p.m. or later):
Day/Afternoon Games:

After a Loss:

W-L-OTL -SOL

18-2-6-3
13-13-0-0
12-9-0-0
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16-4-1-0
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1-2-0-0

5-5-1-0

17-10-3-0
19-6-2-3

34-20-5-2
9-4-1-1

20-10-3-0



Springfield Thunderbirds: 2021-22 Playoff Team Records

Category
Overall:
Home:
Road:

Scoring 5 (or more) Goals:
Scoring 4 Goals:
Scoring 3 Goals:
Scoring 2 Goals:
Scoring 1 Goal:
Not Scoring:

Scoring first:

Leading after 1 period:
Tied after 1 period:
Trailing after 1 period:

Outshooting opponent:
Outshot by opponent:
Even shots:

Recording 0-19 Shots:
Recording 20-29 Shots:
Recording 30-39 Shots:
Recording 40-49 Shots:

Recording 50+ Shots:

Scoring 3 (or more) PP Goals:
Scoring 2 PP Goals:

Scoring 1 PP Goal:

Not Scoring a PP Goal:

Scoring a Short-Handed Goal:

Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:
Friday:
Saturday:

OT Record:
Multiple OT Record:

After a Win:

W-L-OTL-SOL
11-3-1-0
5-2-0-0

Night Games (5 p.m. or later):
Day/Afternoon Games:

7-3-1-0

Cateaorv
1-Goal Games:
2-Goal Games:

3 (or more) -Goal Games:

Allowing 5 (or more) Goals:
Allowing 4 Goals:

Allowing 3 Goals:

Allowing 2 Goals:

Allowing 1 Goal:

Not Allowing a Goal:

Opponent Scoring first:

Leading after 2 periods:
Tied after 2 periods:
Trailing after 2 periods:

Having More Penalty Minutes:
Having Fewer Penalty Minutes:
Even Penalty Minutes:

Allowing 0-19 Shots:
Allowing 20-29 Shots:
Allowing 30-39 Shots:
Allowing 40-49 Shots:

Allowing 50+ Shots:

Allowing 3 (or more) PP Goals:
Allowing 2 PP Goals:

Allowing 1 PP Goal:

Not Allowing a PP Goal:

Allowing a Short-Handed Goal:

9-3-1-0
2-0-0-0

After a Loss:

W -

3-0-0-0



Springfield Thunderbirds: Regular Season Situations

1 2 3 OT/SO Total AVG
Springfield Thunderbirds: 66 79 76 8/4 233 3.07 (15th)
Opponents: 63 76 73 6/3 221 2.91 (11th)

1 2 3 oT Total (No SO) AVG (No SO)
Springfield Thunderbirds: 811 830 769 45 2459 32.36 (6th)
Opponents: 774 820 707 44 2348 30.89 (21)

G Att %
Overall: 60 294 20.4 (8th)
Home: 26 160 16.3 (25th)
Road: 34 134 25.4 (4th)

11 SHORTHANDED GOALS ALLOWED

Killed Att %
Overall: 216 276 78.3 (25th)
Home: 103 132 78.0 (23rd)
Road: 113 144 78.5 (21st)

8 SHORTHANDED GOALS SCORED

GP Min Avg
76 864 11.37 (6th lowest)

T-Birds Opponents
50on5: 131 125
50on4: 57 (1 w/ G pulled) 53
50n3: 2 5
4 on 4: 7 3
40n3: 0 1
3on3: 8 5
3on4: 0 0
3on5: 0 0
40n5: 7 10
6on5: 4 4 (1 del. penalty)
6on4: 2 1
Empty Net: 10 (1 SH) 11 (1 SH)
Penalty Shots: 1 0
Shootout (Wins): 4 3

Total: 233 221




Springfield Thunderbirds: Playoff Game Situations

Springfield Thunderbirds: 13 16 3 59 3.93
Opponents: 16 13 1 1 41 2.73

Springfield Thunderbirds:
Opponents: 187 179 180 22 568 37.87

Overall: 15 73 20.5
Home: 9 32 28.1
Road: 6 41 14.6

0 SHORTHANDED GOALS ALLOWED

Overall: 41 51 80.4
Home: 22 24 91.7
Road: 19 27 70.4

2 SHORTHANDED GOALS SCORED

15 249 16.60

50on5: 36 28
50on4: 11 8
50n 3: 3 2

4 on 4: 0 1
40n3: 0 0
3on3: 0 0
3on4: 0 0
3on5: 0 0
40n5: 1 0

6 on 5: 1 1

6 on 4: 0 0
Empty Net: 6 (1 SH) 1
Penalty Shots: 1 (PPG) 0
Total: 59 41




Springfield Thunderbirds: Regular Season Situations

Statistic Leader(s)
Goals: Matthew Peca (23)
Assists: Sam Anas (44)
Points: Sam Anas (64)
PP Goals: (x) Nathan Walker (10)
PP Assists: Sam Anas (20)
SH Goals: (x) Mackenzie MacEachern, Matthew Peca (2)
SH Assists: Several players (1)
GW Goals: Tommy Cross, James Neal, Matthew Peca (4)
3+ Goal Games: Mackenzie MacEachern, Nathan Walker, James Neal (1)
PIM: Tyler Tucker (114)
Shots: Sam Anas (230)

+/-:
Games Played:

(x) Steven Santini (+16)
Sam Anas (75)

Shooter GIS % SOWG
Sam Anas 3/7 42.9 1
Hugh McGing 2/5 40 2
Will Bitten 1/3 33.3 1
James Neal 1/3 33.3 0
Nathan Todd 0/3 0 0
Matthew Peca 0/1 0 0
Mathias Laferriere 0N 0 0
Goaltender Record SV/Shots Ag. %
Charlie Lindgren 3-0 9/10 90 Ellis - 0-1, 2/3, 66.6%
Joel Hofer 1-1 4/7 57.1

Player G A P

Sam Anas 5 20 25

Matthew Peca 6 17 23

(x) Nathan Walker 10 7 17

(x) Calle Rosen 0 14 14

Hugh McGing 4 10 14

(x) Scott Perunovich 1 11 12

James Neal 7 4 11

Tommy Cross 1 9 10

Nikita Alexandrov 3 6 9

Nathan Todd 5 3 8

(x) Logan Brown 2 5 7

Keean Washkurak 5 0 5

(x) Dakota Joshua 4 1 5

(x) Steven Santini 1 2 3

Will Bitten 1 2 3

Mathias Laferriere 1 0 1 Also: (x) M. MacEachern - 1G, 0A, 1P
Drew Callin 0 1 1 Also: Kostin - 1G, 0A, 1P... Lyle - 0G, 2A, 2P

Player

@

(x) Mackenzie MacEachern
Matthew Peca

Tommy Cross

(x) Nathan Walker

Steven Santini

(x) Calle Rosen

Hugh McGing

(x) Alexei Toropchenko
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Springfield Thunderbirds: Playoff Situations

Statistic Leader(s)
Goals: Will Bitten (8)
Assists: Will Bitten (12)
Points: Will Bitten (20)
PP Goals: Hugh McGing (3)
PP Assists: Sam Anas (6)
SH Goals: Luke Witkowski, Will Bitten (1)
SH Assists: n/a
GW Goals: Hugh McGing, Matthew Peca, James Neal (2)
3+ Goal Games: n/a
PIM: Dakota Joshua (44)
Shots: MacKenzie MacEachern, James Neal (45)
+-: MacKenzie MacEachern, Will Bitten (+14)
Player G A P
Sam Anas 2 7 9
Matthew Peca 2 4 6
Hugh McGing 3 2 5
Nathan Todd 2 2 4
Will Bitten 2 1 3
Brady Lyle 1 2 3
James Neal 1 2 3
Calle Rosen 1 2 3
Klim Kostin 0 3 3
Tommy Cross 1 1 2
Nikita Alexandrov 0 1 1
Joel Hofer 0 1 1

Shorthanded Leaders

Player G A P
Luke Witkowski 1 0 1
Will Bitten 1 0 1
Nikita Alexandrov 0 1 1




Springfield Thunderbirds: 2021-22 Regular Season Team Records

Player In Lineup Scores Assists Has at least 1 Point Has 2 (or more) Points
#3 Matt Kessel 9-4-1-1 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
#4 Tommy Cross 38-21-5-3 6-1-1-0 10-3-1-0 14-4-2-0 5-0-1-0
#5 Tyler Tucker 42-22-6-2 2-1-0-0 8-4-1-0 10-5-1-0 1-0-0-0
#7 Sam Anas 43-23-6-3 11-4-2-1 23-8-3-3 28-11-5-3 11-2-0-1
#10 Peter Crinella 3-5-1-0 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
#11 Hugh McGing 37-22-6-2 10-3-1-0 13-4-2-1 22-6-3-1 1-1-0-0
(x) #12 Nathan Walker 29-13-4-1 11-2-2-0 12-5-2-0 18-6-3-0 10-3-2-0
(x) #13 Alexey Toropchenko 26-12-3-1 7-2-0-0 7-1-0-1 12-3-0-1 4-0-0-0
(x) #14 Steven Santini 40-17-6-2 2-0-0-0 8-4-1-0 10-4-1-0 2-0-1-0
(x) #15 Scott Perunovich 12-3-1-1 3-0-0-0 7-2-1-1 10-2-1-1 5-0-1-0
(x) #16 Dakota Joshua 21-11-3-0 6-3-0-0 6-1-3-0 10-4-3-0 3-0-0-0
#17 Nikita Alexandrov 39-19-5-3 10-1-0-0 10-4-1-0 19-4-1-0 4-2-0-0
#18 Mathias Laferriere 33-15-5-3 2-1-0-0 3-1-2-0 5-2-2-0 0-0-0-0
(x) #19 Mackenzie MacEachern  26-15-4-2 5-2-2-0 6-3-0-0 8-5-2-0 5-0-0-0
#20 Mitchell Balmas 6-2-2-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0
(x) #21 Nolan Stevens 13-4-2-1 1-1-0-1 7-1-1-0 7-2-1-1 1-0-0-0
#21 Luke Witkowski 10-4-1-1 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-0-0-0
#22 Josh Wesley 37-21-4-3 4-0-0-1 5-1-1-0 9-1-1-1 0-0-0-0
#24 Klim Kostin 10-6-0-1 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-1 4-1-0-1 0-0-0-0
(x) #24 Austin Osmanski 1-2-1-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#25 Griffin Luce 21-16-5-3 0-0-0-0 1-2-0-1 1-2-0-1 0-0-0-0
#27 Keean Washkurak 35-21-5-3 8-2-2-1 6-3-1-0 13-5-3-1 1-0-0-0
#28 Tanner Kaspick 23-15-5-2 5-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 6-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
#29 Nathan Todd 30-15-3-1 4-5-0-1 9-2-1-0 10-7-1-1 3-0-0-0
(x) #33 Michael Kim 10-12-2-1 0-0-0-0 4-1-1-0 4-1-1-0 1-0-0-0
(x) #34 Logan Brown 14-3-2-0 3-2-1-0 7-1-0-0 9-3-1-0 3-0-0-0
#37 Brady Lyle 9-4-1-1 1-1-1-0 1-3-0-0 2-4-1-0 0-0-0-0
#41 Will Bitten 25-15-3-2 5-4-1-0 10-3-1-0 12-7-1-0 3-0-1-0
(x) #48 Calle Rosen 26-10-3-1 2-1-2-0 12-4-1-1 13-5-3-1 4-0-0-1
#63 Matthew Peca 41-19-6-2 14-2-1-1 17-9-2-0 28-10-3-1 13-2-0-0
#77 Drew Callin 23-16-3-3 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-1 6-1-0-1 0-0-0-0
#81 James Neal 16-9-1-1 7-2-0-1 6-1-0-1 12-3-0-2 6-1-0-0
# 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
# 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

#7 Sam Anas - 4 goals away from 100 in AHL career
#12 Nathan Walker - 2 GP away from 400 in AHL career
#24 Klim Kostin - 2 GP away from 200 in AHL career




Springfield Thunderbirds: 2022 Calder Cup Playoff Team Records

Player In Lineup Scores Assists Has at least 1 Point Has 2 (or more) Points
#3 Matt Kessel 11-3-1-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#4 Tommy Cross 11-3-1-0 3-0-0-0 6-0-0-0 8-0-0-0 2-0-0-0
#5 Tyler Tucker 11-3-1-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#7 Sam Anas 11-3-1-0 3-0-0-0 5-1-0-0 6-1-0-0 4-0-0-0
#11 Hugh McGing 11-3-1-0 4-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 6-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
#14 Steven Santini 11-3-1-0 1-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
#16 Dakota Joshua 11-3-1-0 5-0-1-0 3-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 3-0-1-0
#17 Nikita Alexandrov 11-3-1-0 2-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 6-0-0-0 2-0-0-0
#19 Mackenzie MacEachern 11-3-1-0 4-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 6-2-1-0 2-0-1-0
#21 Luke Witkowski 11-2-1-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
#22 Josh Wesley 3-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#24 Klim Kostin 11-3-1-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0
#25 Griffin Luce 2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#27 Keean Washkurak 4-1-1-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#28 Tanner Kaspick 10-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#29 Nathan Todd 11-3-1-0 4-0-0-0 5-1-0-0 9-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
#37 Brady Lyle 9-3-1-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-1-0 5-0-1-0 3-0-0-0
#41 Will Bitten 11-3-1-0 4-1-0-0 8-1-1-0 10-2-1-0 5-0-0-0
#48 Calle Rosen 5-3-1-0 0-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0
#63 Matthew Peca 11-3-1-0 5-1-0-0 6-0-0-0 8-1-0-0 4-0-0-0
#77 Drew Callin 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
#81 James Neal 10-3-1-0 3-0-0-0 7-0-0-0 8-0-0-0 3-0-0-0




Springfield Thunderbirds: Regular Season Team Records

Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record
Winning 1 11/13/21 - 11/24/21 :10/14/18 -> 11/2/18, 10/19/19 - 11/2/19
Points Earned : 10/16/21 - 11/6/21 :12/17/18 -> 3/10/18, 10/6/18 -> 11/2/18
Losing in Reg. :12/10/21 - 12/17/21 : 10/7/17 -> 10/21/17; 2/2/19 -> 2/16/19
Winless : 3x (Last: 4/8/22 - 4/13/22) : 11/13/16 -> 12/2/16; 3/11/18 -> 3/28/18

Points Earned, Home
Points Earned, Road
Losing in Reg., Home
Losing in Reg., Road
Winless, Home
Winning, Home
Winless, Road
Winning, Road

Shutout Sequence vs. OPP:

Shutout by OPP:

: 10/16/21 - 11/5/21

1 2/11/22 - 3/7/22

:12/10/21 - 12/17/21

: 3x (last: 4/8/22 - 4/9/22)

:12/10/21 - 12/17/21

2 1/28/22 - 2/23/22

: 1/120/22 - 2/5/22

: 11/10/21 - 11/21/21; 3/12/22 - 3/25/22

WAOWNWADDDDOOM

232:55: 1st 4/23/22 - End of Reg. Season

Current: 232:55
197:03: 3rd 12/10/21 - 1st 12/18/21
Current: 0:40

2/17/18 -> 3/30/18, 11/28/18 -> 12/19/18
: 12/28/16 -> 1/25/17

21417 -> 211117

: 3/25/17 -> 4/8/17* (End of Season)

10: 1/7/17 -> 2/11/17

6: 1/28/22 -> Present

8:10/7/17 -> 11/19/17

4:12/28/19 - 1/4/20

232:55: 1st 4/23/22 - End of Reg. Season

aNONNOD OO

197:03: 3rd 12/10/21 - 1st 12/18/21

Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record

Goals 6: 12/18/21 vs. HFD, 6-4 W), 1/28/22 vs. LV (6-2 W) 9: 11/16/18 vs. ROC (9-4 W)

Goals Allowed 7:3x (Last: 3/19/22 vs. LV, 7-4 L) 8:2/16/18 vs. LV (8-2 L), 11/9/18 @ LV (8-2 L)

Win Margin 5: 4/26/22 @ LV (5-0 W) 7: 4/14/17 vs. BRI (7-0 W), 10/12/18 @ LV (7-0 W), 11/1/19 vs HER (8-1 W)
Loss Margin 6:12/12/21 @ WBS (6-0 L), 1/2/22 @ PRO (7-1) 7:2/10/18 @ CHA (7-0 L)

Shots 50: 2/23/22 vs. BRI (5-3 W) 50: 2/23/22 vs. BRI (5-3 W)

Shots Allowed 53: 12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W) 63: 12/4/19 vs. LV (3-1 W)

Fewest Shots 22: 11/5/21 vs. HER (3-2 OTW) 13:2/2/18 @ BRI (1-0 W)

Fewest Shots Allowed 17: 10/22/21 vs. BRI (3-1 W) 15: 3/11/17 vs. HFD (5-2 W)

Most PP Goals 2: 13x (last: 4/8/22 @ SYR, 5-3 L) 5:10/12/18 @ LV (7-0 W)

Most PP Goals Allowed 3: 3x (last: 1/8/22 @ BEL, 7-5 L) 4:2/10/18 @ CHA (7-0 L)

Most PP Attempts 8:10/24/21 @ PRO (4-1 W) 9: 11/25/18 @ BRI (4-3 L), 4/12/19 vs. BRI (7-2 W)

Most PP Attempts Allowed 8: 10/24/21 @ PRO (4-1 W), 1/8/22 @BEL (7-5 L) 10: 10/22/17 vs. BEL (7-4 W)

Most SH Goals 2:12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W) 2:3/10/18 vs. UTI (4-0 W), 12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W)

Most SH Goals Allowed
Most Penalties

Most Penalty Minutes
Longest SO (rounds)

2:1/2/22 @ PRO (7-1 L), 1/20/22 @ CHA (4-2 L) 2: 5x (Last: 1/20/22 @ CHA, 4-2 L)

11: 1/8/22 @ BEL (7-5 L)
32: 2/11/22 @ HFD (4-2 W)
4:10/17/21 vs. BRI (4-3 SOW)

14: 3/22/19 vs. BNG (7-2 W)
72: 1/11/20 vs. PRO (5-2 L)
7:10/19/19 @ LV (4-3 SOW)

Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record

Goals 4: 4x (last: 4/26/22 @ LV, 3rd) 7:11/16/18 vs. ROC (2nd)

Goals Allowed 5:1/10/22 @ TOR (1st) 5:11/9/18 @ LV (2nd), 2/8/19 @ ROC (3rd), 1/10/22 @ TOR (1st)
Shots 21:3/11/22 @ CLT (3rd) 25: 1/15/18 vs. HFD (2nd), 11/23/18 vs. WBS (2nd)
Shots Allowed 20: 12/18/21 vs. HFD (2nd), 4/3/22 vs. BEL (2nd) 27: 11/29/19 @ BRI (2nd)

Fewest Shots 2:4/24/22 vs. PRO (3rd) 1: 3/2/18 vs. HFD (3rd) 1/18/19 @ PRO (3rd)

Fewest Shots Allowed

3:11/13/21 @ LV (3rd), 2/9/22 vs. UTI (1st)

1: 3/11/17 vs. HFD (3rd)



Springfield Thunderbirds: Individual Records

Category Home Away
Goal To Start A Game 0:22, 1st, 11/12/21 vs. HFD (Toropchenko) 0:36, 1st, 10/6/18 @ WBS (Thompson)
Goal Against To Start A Game 0:11, 1st, 1/27/18 vs. PRO (Agostino) 0:38, 1st, 4/7/19 @ CHA (McKeown); 2/5/22 @ UTI (Bahl)
Goal To Start A Period 0:27, 3rd, 11/2/18 vs. BRI (Bystrom) 0:12, 2nd, 3/24/18 @ ROC (Hunt)
Goal Against To Start APeriod ~ 0:11, 2x, Latest 1/27/18 vs. PRO (Agostino) 0:08, 3rd, 2/2/22 @ WBS (Chaput)
__Individual Streaks (Min. 2 GP) / ltalics Indicate Present
Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record
Goals 4: Keean Washkurak (12/18/21 - 1/1/22) 5: Anthony Greco (10/28/17 - 11/8/17)
Assists 7: Scott Perunovich 7: Dryden Hunt (3/28 - 4/13/18); Scott Perunovich
Points 13: Scott Perunovich 13: Scott Perunovich (10/16/21 - 2/19/22)
_Individual Highs, Game
Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record
Goals 3: Mackenzie MacEachern, 12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W)  4: Paul Thompson, 1/23/19 @ HFD (7-4 W)

Nathan Walker, 1/28/22 vs. LV (6-2 W)
James Neal, 3/4/22 vs. HER (4-3 OTW)

Assists 3: Scott Perunovich, 11/5/21 vs. HER (3-2 OTW) 4: Anthony Greco, 1/12/18 @ LV (6-2 W)
Tyler Tucker, 11/21/21 @ BRI (5-2 W) Ryan Horvat, 1/12/18 @ LV (6-2 W)
Logan Brown, 11/21/21 @ BRI (5-2 W) Jayce Hawryluk, 10/28/18 vs. HFD (6-2 W)

Matthew Peca, 12/28/21 @ BRI (5-1 W)
Sam Anas, 2/12/22 vs. PRO (5-1 W), 4/26/22 @ LV (5-0 W)

Points 5: Mackenzie MacEachern, 12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W)  5: Jayce Hawryluk, 10/28/18 vs. HFD (6-2 W)
5: Mackenzie MacEachern, 12/18/21 vs. HFD (6-4 W)

Power Play Goals 2: Nathan Walker, 1/28/22 vs. LV (6-2 W) 2: 9 times, last: James Neal (2/11/22 @ HFD, 4-2 W)
James Neal, 2/11/22 @ HFD (4-2 W)

Short-Handed Goals 1: 8x (Last: Matthew Peca, 2/5/22 @ HFD (4-2 W) 1: several times

Penalty Minutes 17: Josh Wesley (10/22/21 vs. BRI) 31: Alex Grenier, 12/10/17 @ HFD (5-3 L)

Griffin Luce (11/7/21 @ HER)
Tommy Cross (1/15/22 vs. PRO)

Shots 8: Nathan Walker (10/31/21 vs. CLT) 9: MacKenzie Weegar, 3/3/17 vs. LV
Mackenzie MacEachern (12/18/21 vs. HFD) Dryden Hunt, 10/22/17 vs. BEL (7-4 W)
Greco 4x (latest 4/12/19 vs. BRI (7-2 W)

Plus-Minus +4: MacEachern (12/18/21 vs. HFD), Cross (2/23/22 vs. BRI) +5: Dryden Hunt, 11/16/18 vs. ROC (9-4 W)

Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record

Winning (Decisions) 6: Charlie Lindgren (11/10/21 - 1/7/22) 6: Philippe Desrosiers (10/19/19 - 11/23/19), Lindgren (11/10/21 - 1/7/22)
Points Earned 6: Joel Hofer (10/16/21 - 11/20/21), Lindgren (11/10 - 1/7)  6: Harri Sateri (Feb. 18 -> March 9), C. Driedger (3/30/19 -> End of Season)
Losing (Regulation) 4: Joel Hofer (11/26/21 - 12/17/21) 6: Montembeault (3/11/18 -> End of Season), 1/25/19 -> 2/16/19
Winless 5: Colten Ellis (11/12/21 - Pres.) 12*: Montembeault (1/16/19 -> End of Season)

Consecutive Starts 3: Hofer (12/28/21 - 1/2/22; 1/18/22 - 1/23/22) 11: Sam Montembeault (12/13/17 -> 1/12/18)

Consecutive Appearances 5: Joel Hofer (11/26/21 - 12/18/21) 11: Sam Montembeault (12/13/17 -> 1/12/18)

Shutout Streak (Time) 122:39: Charlie Lindgren (3rd 4/22/22 - Present) 135:58: Harri Sateri (3rd 3/28/18 -> 3rd 4/4/18)

Lindgren currently: 122:39
Hofer currently: 102:55

*Denotes consecutive starts or appearances w/o win

Category 2021-22 Season Thunderbirds Record
Saves, Game 49: Joel Hofer (12/18/21 vs. HFD, 6-4 W) 62: Philippe Desrosiers (12/4/19 vs. LV, 3-1 W)
Saves, Period 19: Joel Hofer (12/18/21 vs. HFD, 2nd) 26: Chris Driedger (10/27/19 vs. ROC, 1st), Desrosiers (11/29/19 @ BRI, 2nd)




Springfield Thunderbirds: Regular Season Team Milestones
The Last Time The Thunderbirds...

Event

Home

Road

Won in Regulation
Lost In Regulation

Won in Overtime
Lost In Overtime

Won in a Shootout
Lost In a Shootout

Shutout an Opponent
Were Shutout

Scored Five Goals

Scored Six Goals

Scored Seven Goals
Scored Eight or More Goals

Allowed Five Goals

Allowed Six Goals

Allowed Seven Goals
Allowed Eight or More Goals

Recorded 40+ shots
Allowed 40+ shots

Scored on a power play

Allowed a power-play goal

Scored 2 or More PP Goals in a Game
Allowed 2 or More PP Goals in a Game

Scored shorthanded

Allowed a shorthanded goal

Scored 2 or More SH Goals in a Game
Allowed 2 or More SH Goals in a Game
Scored a 3-on-5 SH Goal

Allowed a 3-on-5 SH Goal

Lost When Out-shooting
Won When Outshot

Won When Trailing After 2nd
Lost When Leading After 2nd

Scored An Extra-Attacker Goal
Allowed An Extra-Attacker Goal

Scored on a Penalty Shot
Allowed a Penalty-Shot Goal
Missed a Penalty Shot
Stopped a Penalty Shot

Recorded a Hat Trick
Allowed a Hat Trick

Did Not Receive a Penalty in a Game
Did Not Draw a Penalty in a Game
Did Not Have a Power Play in a Game
Were Not Short Handed in a Game

Won a 1-0 Game
Lost a 1-0 Game

4/24/22 vs. PRO (4-0)
4/13/22 vs. SYR (4-2)

4/2/22 vs. BEL (Cross) 4-3
1/14/22 vs. LAV (Dea) 4-3

4/16/22 vs. CLT (2-1 SOW)
12/12/18 vs. WBS (2-1 SOL)

4/24/22 vs. PRO (Lindgren - 24 svs, 4-0)
12/17/21 vs. HER (Copley - 28 svs; 2-0)

2/23/22 vs. BRI (5-3 W)
1/28/22 vs. LV (6-2 W)

11/1/19 vs. HER (8-1 W)
11/1/19 vs. HER (8-1 W)

3/19/22 vs. LV (7-4 L)
3/19/22 vs. LV (7-4 L)
3/19/22 vs. LV (7-4 L)
2/16/18 vs. LV (8-2 L)

3/16/22 vs. BRI (45)
2/26/22 vs. CLT (40)

4/23/22 vs. WBS (Neal)

4/23/22 vs. WBS (Zohorna)
1/28/22 vs. LV (Walker 2x)

4/3/22 vs. BEL (Sokolov, Lucchini)

12/18/21 vs. HFD (Rosen, MacEachern)
4/2/22 vs. BEL (Bishop)

12/18/21 vs. HFD (Rosen, MacEachern)
12/14/19 vs. PRO (Studnicka, Frederic)
4/12/19 vs. BRI (Lammikko, PS)

Never

3/19/22 vs. LV (39-29, 7-4 L)
4/23/22 vs. WBS (28-33, 3-1 W)

2/4/22 vs. HFD (2-1 after 2, 3-2 OTW)
2/25/22 vs. HFD (1-0 after 2, 3-1 L)

3/19/22 vs. LV (Neal)
4/13/22 vs. SYR (Nash - del. penalty)

3/16/22 vs. BRI (Neal vs. Schneider)
Never

Never

10/22/21 vs. BRI (Hofer vs. Dal Colle)

3/4/22 vs. HER (Neal)
12/10/21 vs. TOR (J. Anderson)

1/25/20 vs. BRI (6-2 W)
Never
Never
1/25/20 vs. BRI (6-2 W)

Never
1/14/17 vs. PRO (Khudobin)

4/29/22 @ PRO (3-0)
4/22/22 @ BRI (4-2)

4/1/22 @ PRO (Kostin) 1-0
4/10/22 @ HER (Morelli) 3-2

12/31/19 @ WBS (5-4 SOW)
4/19/22 @ ROC (3-2 SOL)

4/29/22 @ PRO (Lindgren - 26 svs; 3-0 W)
12/12/21 @ WBS (Jurusik - 28 svs; 6-0)

4/26/22 @ LV (5-0 W)
1/19/20 @ PRO (6-5 OTW)
10/25/19 @ BRI (7-4 W)
Never

4/9/22 @ SYR (52 L)
1/8/22 @ BEL (7-5 L)
1/8/22 @ BEL (7-5 L)
11/9/18 @ LV (8-2 L)

3/25/22 @ HFD (40)
4/1/22 @ PRO (41)

4/26/22 @ LV (Joshua)

4/22/22 @ BRI (Czarnik)

3/25/22 @ HFD (Anas, Joshua)
3/26/22 @ PRO (Fogarty, Berglund)

2/11/22 @ HFD (Peca)

1/20/22 @ CLT (Twarynski, Dalpe)
Never

1/20/22 @ CLT (Twarynski, Dalpe)
11/5/16 @ LV (Kindl)

2/8/19 @ ROC (Asplund)

4/10/22 @ HER (26-25, 3-2 OTL)
4/29/22 @ PRO (23-26, 3-0 W)

3/8/19 @ BNG (2-1 after 2, 3-2 W)
4/19/22 @ ROC (2-1 after 2, 3-2 SOL)

2/2/22 @ WBS (Bitten)
12/28/19 @ BRI (Bellows 2x)

3/15/19 @ UTI (Greco vs. Leighton - OT)
1/12/19 @ PRO (Blidh vs. Desrosiers, SH)
4/26/22 @ LV (Balmas vs. Nagle)

Never

1/23/19 @ HFD (Thompson - 4 goals)
11/7/21 @ HER (Snively)

Never
Never
3/24/17 @ ROC, 4-3 OTL
11/16/16 @ HFD, 3-2 SOL

4/1/22 @ PRO (Lindgren)
11/6/19 @ BRI (Gibson)



Springfield Thunderbirds: Team Breakdown

Games GF GA PP PK Record
1-10 34 25 13-for-47 35-for-44 7-1-2-0
11-20 35 27 7-for-49 28-for-38 7-3-0-0
21-30 29 40 10-for-40 30-for-41 4-5-0-1
31-40 32 37 8-for-31 29-for-38 3-4-3-0
41-50 31 24 8-for-36 21-for-25 7-2-0-1
51-60 29 33 7-for-38 29-for-38 6-4-0-0
61-70 24 27 5-for-35 27-for-33 5-4-1-0
71-76 19 8 2-for-19 17-for-19 4-1-0-1
TOTAL 233 221 60-for-295 216-for-276 43-24-6-3

Date Opponent

10/17/21
10/23/21
10/30/21
11/5/21
11/13/21
11/19/21
12/19/21
1/14/22
1/23/22
1/29/22
2/2/22
2/4/22
2/19/22
3/4/22
3/12/22
3/16/22
4/1/22
4/2/22
4/10/22
4/16/22
4/19/22

TOTAL OT
TOTAL SO

BRI
BRI
WBS
HER
@Lv
WBS
@ HFD
LAV
@BRI
PRO
@ WBS
HFD
@ WBS
HER
@ CLT
BRI
@ PRO
BEL
@ HER
CLT
@ ROC

8-6
4-3

Winning Goal Result
McGing (SO)  4-3 SOW
Salo 4-3 OTL
Legare 4-3 OTL
Anas 3-2 OTW

McGing 2-1 OTW
McGing (SO) 5-4 SOW
Gettinger 4-3 SOL

Dea 4-3 OTL
Terry 4-3 OTL
Bitten (SO) 3-2 SOW
Bellerive 4-3 OTL
Cross 3-2 OTW
Nylander (SO)  3-2 SOL
Neal 4-3 OTW
Cross 4-3 OTW
Peca 3-2 0TW
Kostin 1-0 OTW
Cross 4-3 OTW
Morelli 3-2 OTL

Anas (SO) 2-1 SOW
Ruotsalainen (SO) 3-2 SOL

Season Overall Home Road
2016-17 2-2 1-1 1-1
2017-18 2-1 2-1 0-0
2018-19 0-5 0-2 0-3
2019-20 3-0 1-0 2-0
2021-22 4-3 4-0 0-3
TOTAL 11-11 7-4 3-7

Shooter Game Opposing Goalie Result Game Result
25 A. Greco 3/15/19 @ UTI Leighton Goal OTW 2-1
41 J. Lammikko 4/12/19 vs. BRI J. Smith Goal W 7-2
81 J. Neal 3/16/22 vs. BRI C. Schneider Goal OTW 3-2
SPR All-Time: 3/7

Shooter Game Goalie Result Game Result
Nicklas Jensen 2/25/17 vs. HFD Mike McKenna No Goal W 2-0
Anton Blidh 1/12/19 @ PRO Philippe Desrosiers Goal L 5-3
Michael Dal Colle 10/22/21 vs. BRI Joel Hofer No Goal W 3-1

SPR All-Time: Saved 3/5 shots



Springfield Thunderbirds: Team Breakdown

First Game Result Second Game Result Third Game Result
10/22/21 vs. BRI 31w 10/23/21 @ BRI 4-3 OTL 10/24/21 @ PRO 41W
11/5/21 vs. HER 3-20TW 11/6/21 @ BRI 41 W 11/7/21 @ HER 5-3L
11/19/21 vs. WBS 5-4 SOW 11/20/21 vs. BRI 2-1W 11/21/21 @ BRI 52 W
12/10/21 vs. TOR 4-2L 12/111/21 vs. PRO 3-0L 12/12/21 @ WBS 6-0 L
12/17/121 vs. HER 2-0L 12/18/21 vs. HFD 6-4 W 12/19/21 @ HFD 4-3 SOL
4/1122 @ PRO 1-0 OTW 4/2/22 vs. BEL 4-3 0TW 4/3/22 vs. BEL 3-2W
4/8/22 @ SYR 5-3L 4/9/22 @ HER 52L 4/10/22 @ HER 3-20TL
4/22/22 @ BRI 4-2L 4/23/22 vs. WBS W 4/24/22 vs. PRO 4-0W
Record in First Game 4-4-0-0 Record in Second Game 5-2-1-0 Record in Third Game 4-2-1-1

Player AHL Debut
Colten Ellis 11/6/21 @ BRI
Drew Callin 12/10/21 vs. TOR

Peter Crinella & Mathew Santos

1/1/22 vs. ROC

Matt Kessel

4/1/22 @ PRO

Player

NHL Debut

Joel Hofer

11/4/21 @ SJ

Scott Perunovich

11/16/21 vs. ARI

Alexei Toropchenko

12/14/21 @ DAL




Springfield Thunderbirds All-Time Team Records

Goals (Career)

1. Anthony Greco (2016-20)

2. Dryden Hunt (2016-20)

3. P. Thompson (2016-17, 18-20)
4. Chase Balisy (2016-2018)

5. Jayce Hawryluk (2016-20)

T6. Blaine Byron (2017-19)

T6. Thomas Schemitsch (2016-20)

8. Joel Lowry (2017-20)

T9. Grenier, Valk (2017-2018)
T9. Anas, Tippett, J. Lammikko

Goals (Season)

1. Anthony Greco (2018-19)
2. Anthony Greco (2017-18)
3. Paul Thompson (2018-19)
T4. Dryden Hunt (2017-18)
T4. Dryden Hunt (2018-19)
T4. Matthew Peca (2021-22)
T7. Grenier, Valk (2017-18)
T7. Sam Anas (2021-22)
T9. Owen Tippett (2019-20)
T9. Thompson (16-17), Walker

Games (Career)
1. Anthony Greco (2016-20)
2. Thomas Schemitsch (16-20)
3. Dryden Hunt (2016-20)
4. Paul Thompson (2016-17, 2018-20)
5. Josh Brown (2016-19)
6. Jayce Hawryluk (2016-19)
7. Ryan Horvat (2016-2019)
8. Chase Balisy (2016-18)
9. Juho Lammikko (2016-19)
10. Bobby Farnham (2017-19)

85
72
58
31
27
24
24
21
20
20

30
29
26
23
23
23
20
20
19
19

261
218
214
175
160
148
145
143
142
136

Assists (Career)

1. Dryden Hunt (2016-20)

2. Anthony Greco (2016-20)

3. Jayce Hawryluk (2016-20)
4. Paul Thompson (16-17, 18-20)
T5. Chase Balisy (2016-2018)
T5. Ludwig Bystrom (2017-19)
7. Sam Anas (2021-Pres.)

8. Curtis Valk (2017-2018)

9. Joel Lowry (2018-20)

10. T. Schemitsch, R. Horvat

Assists (Season)

1. Sam Anas (2021-22)

2. Curtis Valk (2017-18)

3. Matthew Peca (2021-22)

4. Harry Zolnierczyk (2018-19)
T5. J. MacDonald (18-19), A. Greco (18-19)
7. Chase Balisy (2016-17)

8. Paul Thompson (2018-19)
T9. Jayce Hawryluk (2017-18)
T9. Ludwig Bystrom (2018-19)
T11. Alex Grenier (2017-18)
T11. Matt Mangene (2018-19)

Goalie GP (Career)
1. Sam Montembeault (2017-20)
2. Chris Driedger (2018-20)
3. Joel Hofer (2021-Pres.)
4. Charlie Lindgren (2021-Pres.)
5. Reto Berra (2016-17)
T6. Harri Sateri (2017-2018)
T6. Philippe Desrosiers (2019-20)
8. Mike McKenna (2016-17)
9. Evan Cowley (2017-2018)
10. Adam Wilcox (2017)

Goalies GP (Season)

1. Sam Montembeault (2017-18)
2. Joel Hofer (2021-22)

3. Sam Montembeault (2018-19)
4. Charlie Lindgren (2021-22)
5. Chris Driedger (2018-19)

6. Reto Berra (2016-17)

T7. Harri Sateri (2017-18)

T7. Philippe Desrosiers (2019-20)
9. Mike McKenna (2016-17)
10. Chris Driedger (2019-20)
11. Evan Cowley (2017-18)

78
72
68
65
49
49

42
41
38

44
42
37
36
29
28
27
26
26
24
24

91
47
39
34
31
29
29
26
14
13

41
39
38
34
32
31
29
29
26
15
14

Points (Career)

1. Anthony Greco (2016-20)
2. Dryden Hunt (2016-20)

157
150

3. Paul Thompson (16-17, 18-20) 123

4. Jayce Hawryluk (2016-20)

5. Chase Balisy (2016-18)

6. Sam Anas (2021-Pres.)

T7. Curtis Valk (2017-2018)

T7. Thomas Schemitsch (2016-20)
T7. Joel Lowry (2018-20)

10. Matthew Peca (2021-Pres.)

Points (Season)

. Sam Anas (2021-22)

. Curtis Valk (2017-18)

. Matthew Peca (2021-22)

. Anthony Greco (2018-19)
Paul Thompson (2018-19)
Harry Zolnierczyk (2018-19)

. Anthony Greco (2017-18)

. Dryden Hunt (2017-18)

. Chase Balisy (2016-17)
T10. Grenier (17-18), Hunt (18-19)
T10. Nathan Walker (2021-22)

© 0NN WN =S

Wins (Career)

1. Sam Montembeault (2017-20)
T2. Chris Driedger (2018-20)

T2. Charlie Lindgren (2021-Pres.)
4. Joel Hofer (2021-Pres.)

5. Philippe Desrosiers (2019-20)

6. Harri Sateri (2017-2018)

7. Reto Berra (2016-17)

8. Mike McKenna (2016-17)

9. Adam Wilcox (2017)

T10. Cowley, Bednard, Brittain

Wins (Season)
1. Charlie Lindgren (2021-22)
T2. Chris Driedger (2018-19)
T2. Joel Hofer (2021-22)
4. Philippe Desrosiers (2019-20)
5. Harri Sateri (2017-18)

95
80
64
62
62
62
60

64
62
60
59
53
51
48
46
45
44
44

31
24
24
18
16
14
12
9

7

5

24
18
18
16
14

T6. Sam Montembeault (2017-18) 13

T6. Sam Montembeault (2018-19)

8. Reto Berra (2016-17)

9. Mike McKenna (2016-17)

10. Adam Wilcox (2016-17)

11. Chris Driedger (2019-20)

T12. Montembeault (19-20), Cowley (17-18)

13
12
9

7
6
5



Springfield Thunderbirds: Team Breakdown

Transactions
Date Transactions
12/9/21 F Drew Callin signed to PTO
12/10/21 F Ryan Smith signed to PTO
12/12/21 F’s Patrick Bajkov, Jacob Pritchard, D’s Pat McNally & Dominic Cormier signed to PTOs
12/13/21 F’s Patrick Bajkov, Jacob Pritchard, D’s Pat McNally & Dominic Cormier released from PTOs
12/13/21 F’s Robbie Payne, Ryan Smith released from PTOs
12/16/21 D Michael Kim & F Drew Callin signed to AHL contracts
12/16/21 F’s Jacob Hayhurst & Nolan Vesey signed to PTOs
12/17/21 F Klim Kostin assigned to Thunderbirds on conditioning from St. Louis Blues
12/20/21 D Nick Albano, F’s Jacob Hayhurst and Nolan Vesey released from PTOs
12/20/21 F Klim Kostin recalled by St. Louis Blues
12/20/21 F’s Matthew Peca & Alexei Toropchenko loaned to Thunderbirds by St. Louis Blues
12/28/21 G Brian Wilson signed to PTO (EBUG)
12/28/21 F Jordan Smotherman & Jacob Hayhurst signed to PTOs
12/29/21 F Jordan Smotherman & Jacob Hayhurst released from PTOs
12/29/21 F Nolan Stevens traded to Minnesota Wild in exchange for F Will Bitten
12/29/21 F Alexei Toropchenko, D Calle Rosen recalled by St. Louis Blues (Taxi Squad)
12/30/21 F Peter Crinella signed to PTO
1/1/22 F Mathew Santos signed to PTO
1/3/22 F Mathew Santos released from PTO
1/4/22 F Mitchell Balmas signed to AHL contract, loaned to Worcester (ECHL)
1/5/22 D Austin Osmanski signed to AHL contract; F Liam Coughlin signed to PTO by Thunderbirds
1/7/122 D Jordan Henry signed to PTO
1/8/22 D Gabriel Belley-Pelletier signed to ATO
1/9/22 D Gabriel Belley-Pelletier released from ATO
1/9/22 F Dakota Joshua, D Calle Rosen assigned to T-Birds by St. Louis Blues
1/11/22 F Liam Coughlin, D Jordan Henry released from PTOs
1/11/22 F Nathan Walker, D Calle Rosen recalled by St. Louis Blues, assigned to Taxi Squad
1/11/22 G Colten Ellis recalled from Worcester (ECHL)
1/14/22 D Austin Osmanski loaned to Worcester (ECHL)
1/14/22 F Patrick Shea, D Nate Kallen signed to PTOs
1/14/22 F Mitchell Balmas recalled from Worcester (ECHL)
117122 F Shawn Cameron recalled from Greenville (ECHL)
1/21/22 F Patrick Shea, D Nate Kallen released from PTOs
1/21/22 F Shawn Cameron loaned to Greenville (ECHL)
1/21/22 G Colten Ellis loaned to Worcester (ECHL)
1/25/22 F Alexei Toropchenko, F Dakota Joshua, D Calle Rosen assigned to T-Birds by St. Louis Blues
1/26/22 F Blake Christensen, D Austin Osmanski loaned to Worcester (ECHL)
1/26/22 F James Neal assigned to T-Birds by St. Louis Blues
2/6/22 F Peter Crinella released from PTO
2/8/22 F Dakota Joshua recalled by St. Louis Blues
2/15/22 D Scott Perunovich assigned to T-Birds for conditioning
2/19/22 D Calle Rosen recalled by St. Louis Blues; F Dakota Joshua assigned to T-Birds
2/20/22 D Calle Rosen assigned to T-birds; F Dakota Joshua recalled by St. Louis Blues
2/28/22 D Scott Perunovich recalled by Blues; D Michael Kim recalled from Maine (ECHL)
3/4/22 F Mitchell Balmas loaned to Worcester (ECHL)
3/7/22 F Mackenzie MacEachern & Alexei Toropchenko recalled by Blues; F Klim Kostin & Dakota Joshua assigned to T-Birds
3/20/22 D Austin Osmanski recalled from loan to Worcester (ECHL)
3/21/22 D Luke Witkowski acquired in trade with Detroit Red Wings, assigned to T-Birds
3/21/22 D Michael Kim loaned to Maine Mariners (ECHL)
3/27/22 D Austin Osmanski loaned to Worcester Railers (ECHL)
3/27/22 D Matt Kessel signed by Blues to two-year entry-level contract; assigned to T-Birds on PTO
3/28/22 D Brady Lyle acquired via trade from Boston Bruins; assigned to Thunderbirds
4/15/22 F Dakota Joshua recalled under emergency conditions by St. Louis Blues
4/21/22 F Mitchell Balmas recalled from Worcester Railers (ECHL); F Peter Crinella signed to PTO
4/24/22 F Dakota Joshua assigned to T-Birds by St. Louis Blues
4/30/22 F Dakota Joshua recalled by St. Louis Blues
5/3/22 F Brayden Guy signed to ATO; G Colten Ellis returned on loan from Worcester (ECHL)
5/29/22 G Charlie Lindgren, D Calle Rosen assigned to T-Birds by St. Louis Blues
6/6/22 F Zachary Bolduc added to T-Birds roster on ATO (from Quebec Remparts - QMJHL)



Springfield Thunderbirds: 2021-22 Game By Game Summary (* indicates G in relief, ** indicates replaced mid-game)

# Date Team Result Record GF-GA Scorers GW Goal PP PK SF/SA W-L Goalie Attend.
1 10/16/21 vs. Hartford 2-1W  1-0-0-0 2-1 Alexandrov, Peca Peca 2-7 6-7 42-26 Hofer (25-26) 6,793
2 10/17/21 vs. Bridgeport 4-3 SOW 2-0-0-0 6-4 28,17, 34 McGing (SO) 2-5 1-3 33-27 Lindgren (24-27) 3,314
3 10/22/21 vs. Bridgeport 3-1W  3-0-0-0 9-5 15, 29, 63 Todd 1-4  3-3 38-17 Hofer (16-17) 5,413
4 10/23/21 @ Bridgeport 3-4 OTL 3-0-1-0 12-9 19, 34, 12 Salo 1-3 24 32-41 Lindgren (37-41) 3,460
5 10/24/21 @ Providence 4-1W  4-0-1-0 16-10 63 (2x), 17, 14 Alexandrov 2-8 7-8 32-40 Hofer (39-40) 6,208
6 10/30/21 vs. WB/Scranton 3-4OTL 4-0-2-0 19-14 63, 27,48 Legare 0-4 34 37-27 Hofer (23-27) 4,317
7 10/31/21 vs. Charlotte 5-3W  5-0-2-0 24-17 27,15,13,5,29 Tucker 14 33 39-33 Lindgren (30-33) 3,021
8 11/5/21 vs. Hershey 3-2 OTW 6-0-2-0 27-19 Todd, Stevens, Anas Anas 1-4  3-3 22-34 Lindgren (32-34) 5,077
9 11/6/21 @ Bridgeport 4-1W 7-0-2-0 31-20 13, 34, 27, 63 Brown 1-4 44 32-29 Ellis (28-29) 1,896
10 11/7/21 @ Hershey 3-5L 7-1-2-0 34-25 Joshua, Todd, Brown Snively 2-4 35 31-29 Lindgren (24-28) 6,452
11 11/10/21 @ Providence 4-1W 8-1-2-0 38-26 11,7 (2x), 12 Anas 1-3 33 33-35 Lindgren (34-35) 4,299
12 11/12/21 vs. Hartford 46L 8-2-2-0 42-32 13, 21, 34, 63 Ronning 16 34 31-32  Ellis (26-31) 5,130
13 11/13/21 @ Lehigh Valley 2-1 OTW 9-2-2-0  44-33 Kaspick, McGing McGing 0-5 2-2 30-22 Lindgren (21-22) 7,186
14 11/19/21 vs. WB/Scranton 5-4 SOW 10-2-2-0  49-37 13 (2x), 63,28  McGing (SO) 04 3-5 40-33 Hofer (29-33) 4,665
15 11/20/21 vs. Bridgeport 2-1W 11-2-2-0 51-38 McGing, Walker Walker 16 3-3 38-30 Lindgren (29-30) 5,276
16 11/21/21 @ Bridgeport 5-2W 12-2-2-0 56-40 12 (2x), 63, 18,27  Laferriere 1-3  1-1 24-29 Hofer (27-29) 1,659
17 11/24/21 vs. Bridgeport 4-1W 13-2-2-0 60-41 22,34,11,19 Brown 0-7 56 48-19 Lindgren (18-19) 3,860
18 11/26/21 @ Hartford 3-5L 13-3-2-0 63-46 29,19, 12 Bitetto 2-7 36 27-30 Hofer (25-30) 3,967
19 11/27/21 vs. Hartford 4-2W 14-3-2-0 67-48 19,7,17,63 Alexandrov  1-3 34 27-26 Lindgren (24-26) 6,015
20 12/10/21 vs. Toronto 2-4L 14-4-2-0 69-52 McGing, Callin Anderson 0-5 24 39-32 Hofer (28-32) 5,133
21 12/11/21 vs. Providence 0-3L 14-5-2-0 69-55 (none) Brazeau 0-3  1-1 24-32 Hofer (29-32) 6,465
22 12/12/21 @ WB/Scranton 0-6L 14-6-2-0 69-61 (none) Angello 0-3  1-1 28-31 Ellis (19-24)** 2,943
23 12/17/21 vs. Hershey 0-2L 14-7-2-0 69-63 (none) Vecchione 0-4 3-3 28-27 Hofer (25-27) 3,866
24 12/18/21 vs. Hartford 6-4 W 15-7-2-0 75-67 77,48,19 (3x), 27 Washkurak 1-4  4-7 40-53 Hofer (49-53) 4,155
25 12/19/21 @ Hartford 3-4 SOL 15-7-2-1 78-71 7,27, 21 Gettinger (SO) 1-3  3-3 24-37  Ellis (33-36) 2,779
26 12/28/21 @ Bridgeport 5-1W 16-7-2-1 83-72 24,4,13, 11,27 Cross 2-6 4-5 38-27 Hofer (26-27) 1,328
27 111122 vs. Rochester 5-3W 17-7-2-1 88-75 27,7, 63 (2x), 41 Bitten 2-5 34 31-30 Hofer (27-30) 4,669
28 1/2/22 @ Providence 1-7L 17-8-2-1 89-82 Crinella Tralmaks 0-5 34 27-33 Hofer (26-33) 6,998
29 1/7/22 @ Belleville 4-3W 18-8-2-1  93-85 21,14,7,12 Walker 2-3 35 37-41 Lindgren (38-41)  N/A
30 1/8/22 @ Belleville 5-7L 18-9-2-1 98-92 7,63,19, 11,17 Wilkie 2-4 58 27-40 Hofer (33-40) N/A
31 1/10/22 @ Toronto (orig. 12/4/21) 4-5L 18-10-2-1 102-97 41,16, 27, 11 Blandisi 1-3 45 41-31 Hofer (25-27)* N/A
32 1/14/22 vs. Laval 3-4 OTL 18-10-3-1 105-101 27,19,7 Dea 1-2 11 37-35 Ellis (31-35) 4,378
33 1/15/22 vs. Providence 3-5L 18-11-3-1 108-106 Balmas, Tucker, Kallen  Fogarty 0-3 1-2 30-36 Ellis (31-35) 6,793
34 1/18/22 @ Charlotte 4-2W 19-11-3-1 112-108 17, 20, 27, 12 Washkurak 1-3  3-3 27-31 Hofer (29-31) 8,309
35 1/20/22 @ Charlotte 2-4L 19-12-3-1 114-112 Anas, Balmas Twarynski 1-3 56 28-36 Hofer (32-35) 4,911
36 1/23/22 @ Bridgeport 3-4 OTL 19-12-4-1 117-116  Walker (2x), Anas Terry 1-2 23 28-30 Hofer (26-30) 2,147
37 1/26/22 @ Hartford (orig. 12/1/21) 1-5L 19-13-4-1 118-121 Toropchenko Greco 0-3 4-6 26-27 Lindgren (22-26) 1,565
38 1/28/22 vs. Lehigh Valley 6-2 W 20-13-4-1 124-123 11, 22, 12 (3x), 41 Walker 2-6 34 26-30 Hofer (28-30) 4,760
39 1/29/22 vs. Providence 3-2 SOW21-13-4-1 127-125 Peca, Walker Bitten (SO) 1-4  2-3 43-37 Lindgren (35-37) 6,120
40 2/2/22 @ WB/Scranton 3-4 OTL 21-13-5-1 130-129 4,48, 41 Bellerive 0-2 45 27-35 Hofer (31-35) 2,228
41 2/4/22 vs. Hartford 3-2 0TW22-13-5-1 133-131 17,12, 4 Cross 1-5 12 32-27 Lindgren (25-27) 4,863
42 2/5/22 @ Utica 1-5L 22-14-5-1 134-136 Walker Flynn 1-4 11 30-28 Hofer (23-27) 3,917
43 2/9/22 vs. Utica (orig. 12/29/21) 3-2 W 23-14-5-1 137-138 41,11, 13 Toropchenko 1-4 1-2 34-27 Lindgren (25-27) 4,988
44 2/11/22 @ Hartford 4-2W 24-14-5-1 141-140 63, 81 (2x), 11 McGing 2-3 44 38-29 Hofer (27-29) 5,668
45 2/12/22 vs. Providence 5-1 W 25-14-5-1 146-141 48, 63 (2x), 77, 12 Peca 1-4 22 41-24 Lindgren (23-24) 6,793
46 2/19/22 @ WB/Scranton 2-3 SOL 25-14-5-2 148-144 Neal, Wesley Nylander (SO) 1-3  2-2 32-33 Hofer (30-32) 7,111
47 2/20/22 @ Lehigh Valley 3-1W 26-14-5-2 151-145 77,81,12 Neal 0-2 22 32-25 Lindgren (24-25) 6,004
48 2/23/22 vs. Bridgeport 5-3W 27-14-5-2 156-148  4,7,19 (2x), 13 Toropchenko 0-6  2-3 50-26 Hofer (23-26) 4,791
49 2/25/22 vs. Hartford 1-3L 27-15-5-2 157-151 Bitten Richards 0-3 33 45-32 Lindaren (29-31) 5,633
50 2/26/22 vs. Charlotte 4-2 W 28-15-5-2 161-153 17,19, 15, 13 Perunovich 1-2 34 40-40 Hofer (38-40) 6,545
51 3/4/22 vs. Hershey 4-3 OTW 29-15-5-2 165-156 Anas, Neal (3x) Neal 1-3 33 34-29 Lindgren (26-29) 4,912
52 3/5/22 vs. Providence 1-5L 29-16-5-2 166-161 Anas Wagner 04 4-5 27-25 Hofer (20-25) 6,793
53 3/7/22 @ Laval (orig. 1/5/22) 5-2W 30-16-5-2 171-163 29, 11, 17 (2x), 63 Alexandrov  0-2  2-3 24-33 Lindgren (31-33) 5,868
54 3/11/22 @ Charlotte 1-5L 30-17-5-2 172-168 Neal Henman 14 1-2 45-29 Hofer (14-19)** 6,851
55 3/12/22 @ Charlotte 4-3 OTW31-17-5-2 176-171 11,12,7,4 Cross 1-3  4-5 37-20 Lindgren (17-20) 8,235
56 3/16/22 vs. Bridgeport 3-2 OTW32-17-5-2 179-173 Joshua, Neal, Peca Peca 0-3 34 45-38 Lindgren (36-38) 4,287
57 3/18/22 vs. Lehigh Valley 1-3L 32-18-5-2 180-176 Kostin Zamula 0-6 4-4 33-23 Hofer (20-23) 6,314
58 3/19/22 vs. Lehigh Valley 4-7L 32-19-5-2 184-183 28, 81 (2x), 41 O’Reilly 1-5 35 39-29 Lindgren (22-27) 6,025
59 3/23/22 @ Hartford 3-1W 33-19-5-2 187-184 Peca, Anas, Joshua Anas 1-3 34 29-25 Hofer (24-25) 1,838
60 3/25/22 @ Hartford 3-2W 34-19-5-2 190-186 Anas (2x), Joshua Joshua 2-5 23 40-26 Lindgren (24-26) 5,501
61 3/26/22 @ Providence 2-3L 34-20-5-2 192-189  Witkowski, Anas Berglund 0-4 24 26-37 Hofer (34-37) 8,665
62 4/1/22 @ Providence 1-0 OTW35-20-5-2 193-189 Kostin Kostin 0-7 55 35-41 Lindgren (41-41) 7,101
63  4/2/22 vs. Belleville 4-3 OTW36-20-5-2 197-192 16, 17,81, 4 Cross 1-3 33 35-28 Hofer (25-28) 6,793
64 4/3/22 vs. Belleville 3-2W 37-20-5-2 200-194 Tucker, Bitten, Neal Neal 0-3 24 30-32 Lindgren (30-32) 6,054
65 4/8/22 @ Syracuse 3-5L 37-21-5-2 203-199 Lyle, Cross, Todd Goncalves 2-3 34 23-37 Hofer (32-36) 4,365
66 4/9/22 @ Hershey 2-5L 37-22-5-2 205-204  Washkurak, Todd Gersich 1-2 23 27-31 Lindgren (26-31) 8,652
67 4/10/22 @ Hershey 2-3 OTL 37-22-6-2 207-207 McGing, Lyle Morelli 0-3 3-3 26-25 Hofer (22-25) 7,543
68 4/13/22 vs. Syracuse 2-4 L 37-23-6-2 209-211 Laferriere, Joshua Dumont 0-2 3-3 25-28 Lindgren (24-27) 4,577
69 4/15/22 vs. Charlotte 3-1W 38-23-6-2 212-212 28, 18, 24 Laferriere 14 1-1 24-35 Hofer (34-35) 5,887
70 4/16/22 vs. Charlotte 2-1 SOW39-23-6-2 214-213 Alexandrov Anas (SO) 0-4 33 33-38 Lindgren (37-38) 6,193
71 4/19/22 @ Rochester (orig. 12/3/21) 2-3 SOL 39-23-6-3 216-216 Todd, Peca  Ruotsalainen (SO)0-2  3-3 25-35 Hofer (32-34) 3,637
72 4/22/22 @ Bridgeport 2-4 L 39-24-6-3 218-220 Todd, Bitten Czarnik 0-2 23 25-34 Lindgren (30-33) 2,238
73 4/23/22 vs. WB/Scranton 3-1 W 40-24-6-3 221-221 Cross, Neal, Bitten Neal 16  2-3 28-33 Hofer (32-33) 6,793
74 4/24/22 vs. Providence 4-0 W 41-24-6-3 225-221 21,27,22,7 Witkowski 0-3 44 29-24 Lindgren (24-24) 6,793
75 4/26/22 @ Lehigh Valley (orig. 2/16/22) 5-0 W 42-24-6-3 230-221 63 (2x), 37, 22, 16 Peca 1-2 33 26-26 Hofer (26-26) 5,254
76 4/29/22 @ Providence (orig. 3/9/22) 3-0 W 43-24-6-3 233-221Joshua. Kaspick. Balmas Joshua 0-4 33 23-26 Lindaren (26-26) 6.544



Thunderbirds: 2021-22 PIayoff Game By Game Summary (* indicates G in relief, ** indicates replaced mid-game)

# Date Team Result Series GF-GA Scorers GW Goal PP PK SF/ISA W-L Goalie Attend.
ATLANTIC DIVISION SEMIFINALS (BEST-OF-5): SPR VS. WBS

G1 5/11/22 vs. WB/Scranton 4-1W SPR1-0 4-1 41,24,7,16 Kostin 1-3 33 27-51 Lindgren (50-51) 4,265
G2 5/12/22 vs. WB/Scranton 6-2W SPR2-0 10-3 63,4,19,17,30,21 MacEachern 2-3 4-4 36-36 Hofer (34-36) 4,308
G3 5/15/22 @ WB/Scranton 7-6 W SPR3-0 17-9 7,41,14,16,63,19, 11 McGing 3-7 24 44-32 Lindgren (26-32) 3,369
ATLANTIC DIVISION FINALS (BEST-OF-5): SPR VS. CLT

G1 5/22/22 vs. Charlotte 6-0W SPR1-0 23-9 29,7 (2x),19,24,5 Todd 2-5 44 28-35 Hofer (35-35) 6,289
G2 5/25/22 vs. Charlotte 4-3W SPR2-0 27-12 4,37,41, 81 Neal 2-7 34 23-50 Hofer (47-50) 6,055
G3 5/28/22 @ Charlotte 5-1W SPR3-0 32-13 17,11, 81, 16, 19 McGing 1-4  3-3 30-35 Hofer (34-35) 7,925
EASTERN CONFERENCE FINALS (BEST-OF-7): SPR VS. LAV

G1 6/4/22 vs. Laval 2-1 OTW SPR1-0 34-14 Lyle, Peca Peca 0-3  1-1 39-42 Hofer (41-42) 6,547
G2 6/5/22 vs. Laval 2-4L tied1-1 36-18 MacEachern, Kostin Belzile 0-4 3-3 35-26 Lindgren (22-26) 6,310
G3 6/8/22 @ Laval 6-3W SPR2-1 42-21 Todd, McGing, Bitten (4x) Bitten 0-8 44 43-40 Hofer (37-40) 10,043
G4 6/10/22 @ Laval 2-3 OTL tied 2-2  44-24 MacEachern, Joshua Harvey-Pinard 0-3  1-2 44-51 Hofer (48-51) 10,043
G5 6/11/22 @ Laval 3-2OTW SPR 3-2 47-26  Todd, Joshua, Neal Neal 0-7 45 47-27 Lindgren (25-27) 10,043
G6 6/13/22 vs. Laval 1-5L tied 3-3  48-31 Peca Bourque 0-4 2-3 31-31 Hofer (26-30) 6,533
G7 6/15/22 vs. Laval 4-0W SPR4-3 52-31 Peca, Joshua (2x), Todd Peca 2-3  2-2 40-34 Lindgren (34-34) 6,793
CALDER CUP FINALS (BEST-OF-7): SPR VS. CHI

G1 6/19/22 @ Chicago 5-4 OTW SPR1-0 57-35 11,63, 4, 37,3 Kessel 1-5  1-3 35-37 Lindgren (33-37) 6,214
G2 6/20/22 @ Chicago 2-6L tied 1-1 59-41 Rosen, Bitten Keane 1-7 46 24-41 Hofer (35-41) 6,209
G3 6/22/22 vs. Chicago

G4 6/24/22 vs. Chicago

G5 6/25/22 vs. Chicago

G6 6/28/22 @ Chicago

G7 6/29/22 @ Chicago



